HB0615/860615/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 615

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Climate Risk Reduction Act" and substitute "<u>Coast Smart Council</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 12, insert:

- "(7) THE SECRETARY OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;
- (8) THE CHAIR OF THE CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION FOR THE CHESAPEAKE AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS, OR THE CHAIR'S DESIGNEE;";

and in lines 13, 15, and 17, strike "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 10, strike "THAT IS LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA"; and in line 12, after "STRUCTURE" insert "LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 2, strike "July" and substitute "June".